
 Date Board Qual
Examination 

code
Subject Title Time Duration

WJEC Level 1/2
Designing the Built Environment 
(controlled Assessment)

TBA

NCFE Level 2 Music Technology TBA
Pearson GCSE Art and Design TBA

TCL Level 3 Graded Music TBA

Monday 15th 
April - Friday 

17th May 2024
Pearson / AQA GCSE Languages Speaking Exams Window TBA

Tuesday 7th 
May 2024

Pearson BTEC BH503 Health & Social Care Health and Wellbeing Morning 2h

WJEC GCSE C120U10-1 Philosophy, Religion & Ethics Religious Studies (Full Course) (Eduqas) Route A Component 1 Morning 2h
AQA GCSE 8261/W Drama Understanding Drama Afternoon 1h 45m

Pearson GCSE 1BI0 1F Biology Paper 1 Foundation Tier Morning 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1BI0 1H Biology Paper 1 Higher Tier Morning 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 1BF Combined Science Paper 1: Biology 1 Foundation Tier Morning 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 1BH Combined Science Paper 1: Biology 1 Higher Tier Morning 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1GN0 1F German Paper 1: Listening and understanding in German Foundation Tier Afternoon 0h 35m
Pearson GCSE 1GN0 1H German Paper 1: Listening and understanding in German Higher Tier Afternoon 0h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1GN0 3F German Paper 3: Reading and understanding in German Foundation Tier Afternoon 0h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1GN0 3H German Paper 3: Reading and understanding in German Higher Tier Afternoon 1h 00m
WJEC GCSE C200U10-1 Sociology Sociology (Eduqas) Component 1* Afternoon 1h 45m

Pearson GCSE 1ET0 01 English Literature Paper 1: Shakespeare and Post-1914 Literature Morning 1h 45m
OCR CAMBRIDGE NATIONAL R184/01 Sport Studies Contemporary issues in Sport:Written Paper Afternoon 1h 15m 

Pearson GCSE 1FR0 1F French Paper 1: Listening and understanding in French Foundation Tier Morning 0h 35m
Pearson GCSE 1FR0 1H French Paper 1: Listening and understanding in French Higher Tier Morning 0h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1FR0 3F French Paper 3: Reading and understanding in French Foundation Tier Morning 0h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1FR0 3H French Paper 3: Reading and understanding in French Higher Tier Morning 1h 00m
Pearson GCSE 1BS0 01 Business Paper 1: Investigating Small Business Afternoon 1h 45m
WJEC GCSE C670U10-1 Film Studies Film Studies (Eduqas) Component 1* Afternoon 1h 30m

Pearson GCSE 1HI0 10-13 History Paper 1: Thematic study and historic environment Morning 1h 15m
AQA GCSE 8182/1 Psychology Cognition and Behaviour Afternoon 1h 45m
OCR GCSE (9-1) J277/01 Computer Science Computer Systems - Written Paper Afternoon 1h 30m 

Pearson GCSE 1MA1 1F Mathematics Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Foundation Tier Morning 1h 30m

Pearson GCSE 1MA1 1H Mathematics Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) Higher Tier Morning 1h 30m

WJEC GCSE C120U20-1 Philosophy, Religion & Ethics Religious Studies (Full Course) (Eduqas) Route A Component 2 Afternoon 1h

Pearson GCSE 1CH0 1F Chemistry Paper 1 Foundation Tier Morning 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1CH0 1H Chemistry Paper 1 Higher Tier Morning 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 1CF Combined Science Paper 2: Chemistry 1 Foundation Tier Morning 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 1CH Combined Science Paper 2: Chemistry 1 Higher Tier Morning 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1GB0 01 Geography B Paper 1: Global Geographical Issues Afternoon 1h 30m

Thursday 9th 
May 2024

Friday 10th May 
2024

Monday 13th 
May 2024

Tuesday 14th 
May 2024

Wednesday 15th 
May 2024

Thursday 16th 
May 2024

Friday 17th May 
2024

TBA



Monday 20th 
May 2024

Pearson GCSE 1ET0 02 English Literature Paper 2: 19th Century Novel & Poetry since 1789 Morning 2h 15m

Pearson GCSE 1CS0 01 Citizenship Studies Paper 1 Morning 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1GN0 4F German Paper 4: Writing in German Foundation Tier Morning 1h 15m
Pearson GCSE 1GN0 4H German Paper 4: Writing in German Higher Tier Morning 1h 20m
OCR GCSE (9-1) J277/02 Computer Science Computational thinking, algorithms and programming - Written Paper Afternoon 1h 30m 
WJEC GCSE C200U20-1 Sociology Sociology (Eduqas) Component 2* Afternoon 1h 45m

Pearson GCSE 1SC0 1PF Combined Science Paper 3: Physics 1 Foundation Tier Morning 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 1PH Combined Science Paper 3: Physics 1 Higher Tier Morning 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1PH0 1F Physics Paper 1 Foundation Tier Morning 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1PH0 1H Physics Paper 1 Higher Tier Morning 1h 45m
AQA GCSE 8582/1 Physical Education The Human Body and Movement in Physical Activity and Sport Afternoon 1h 15m

AQA GCSE 8700/1 English Language Explorations in Creative Reading and Writing Morning 1h 45m
AQA GCSE 8182/2 Psychology Social Contex and Behaviour Afternoon 1h 45m
WJEC GCSE C670U20-1 Film Studies 1 Film Studies (Eduqas) Component 2* Afternoon 1h 30m

Pearson GCSE 1FR0 4F French Paper 4: Writing in French Foundation Tier Morning 1h 15m
Pearson GCSE 1FR0 4H French Paper 4: Writing in French Higher Tier Morning 1h 20m

Pearson GCSE 1MA1 2F Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) Foundation Tier Morning 1h 30m
Pearson GCSE 1MA1 2H Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) Higher Tier Morning 1h 30m
Pearson GCSE 1CS0 02 Citizenship Studies Paper 2 Afternoon 1h 45m
AQA GCSE 8582/2 Physical Education Sociocultural Influences and Well-being in Physical Activity and Sport Afternoon 1h 15m

Pearson GCSE 1SP0 1F Spanish Paper 1: Listening and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier Morning 0h 35m
Pearson GCSE 1SP0 1H Spanish Paper 1: Listening and understanding in Spanish Higher Tier Morning 0h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1SP0 3F Spanish Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Foundation Tier Morning 0h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1SP0 3H Spanish Paper 3: Reading and understanding in Spanish Higher Tier Morning 1h 00m
Pearson GCSE 1HI0 2A-2W History Paper 2: British depth study & Period study Afternoon 1h 45m

Pearson GCSE 1GB0 02 Geography B Paper 2: UK Geographical Issues Morning 1h 30m
Pearson GCSE 1BS0 02 Business Paper 2: Building a Business Afternoon 1h 45m

AQA GCSE 8700/2 English Language Writers' Viewpoints and Perspective Morning 1h 45m

WJEC GCSE  C120U50-1 Philosophy, Religion & Ethics Religious Studies (Full Course) (Eduqas) Route A Component 3 (Options 1 to 5) Morning 1h
City & Guilds Level 2 Technical Award Hair & Beauty Theory Exam Morning 2hrs
Pearson GCSE 1BI0 2F Biology Paper 2 Foundation Tier Afternoon 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1BI0 2H Biology Paper 2 Higher Tier Afternoon 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 2BF Combined Science Paper 4: Biology 2 Foundation Tier Afternoon 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 2BH Combined Science Paper 4: Biology 2 Higher Tier Afternoon 1h 10m

Friday 24th May 
2024

Tuesday 21st 
May 2024

Wednesday 22nd 
May 2024

Thursday 23rd 
May 2024

Monday 3rd June 
2024

Tuesday 4th June 
2024

Wednesday 5th 
June 2024

Thursday 6th 
June 2024

Friday 7th June 
2024

AfternoonContingency Session



Pearson GCSE 1MA1 3F Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) Foundation Tier Morning 1h 30m
Pearson GCSE 1MA1 3H Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) Higher Tier Morning 1h 30m
Pearson GCSE 1SP0 4F Spanish Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Foundation Tier Afternoon 1h 15m
Pearson GCSE 1SP0 4H Spanish Paper 4: Writing in Spanish Higher Tier Afternoon 1h 20m
OCR CAMBRIDGE NATIONAL R093/01 Creative iMedia Creative iMedia in the media industry:Written Paper Afternoon 1h 30m 

Pearson GCSE 1CH0 2F Chemistry Paper 2 Foundation Tier Morning 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1CH0 2H Chemistry Paper 2 Higher Tier Morning 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 2CF Combined Science Paper 5: Chemistry 2 Foundation Tier Morning 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 2CH Combined Science Paper 5: Chemistry 2 Higher Tier Morning 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1HI0 30-33 History Paper 3: Modern depth study Afternoon 1h 20m

WJEC Level1/2 Vocational E819U10-01 Construction Introduction to the Built Environment (on-screen) Afternoon 1h 30m

WJEC Level1/2 Vocational E819U10-01 Designing the Built Environment Introduction to the Built Environment (on-screen) Afternoon 1h 30m

Thursday 13th 
June 2024

Pearson GCSE 1GB0 03 Geography B Paper 3: People and Environment Issues – Making Geographical Decisions Morning 1h 30m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 2PF Combined Science Paper 6: Physics 2 Foundation Tier Afternoon 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1SC0 2PH Combined Science Paper 6: Physics 2 Higher Tier Afternoon 1h 10m
Pearson GCSE 1PH0 2F Physics Paper 2 Foundation Tier Afternoon 1h 45m
Pearson GCSE 1PH0 2H Physics Paper 2 Higher Tier Afternoon 1h 45m

WJEC Level 1/2 Vocational 5409UB0-1 Hospitality & Catering The Hospitality and Catering Industry (paper) Morning 1h 20m
WJEC Level 1/2 Vocational 5789UB0-1 Retail Business The Business of Retail (paper) Afternoon 1h 30m

Wednesday 26th 
June 2024

Wednesday 12th 
June 2024

Friday 14th June 
2024

Thursday 20th 
June 2024

Monday 10th 
June 2024

Tuesday 11th 
June 2024

All Day
Contingency Session

AfternoonContingency Session


